



# Easter Breakfast Bundle

## Hot Cross Buns (6)

### Ingredients

White **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sucrose, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphites**), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), **Soya** Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%)), Ground Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Nutmeg, Cloves), Yeast, Salt, Flour Improver (Ascorbic Acid).

### ALLERGENS

Contains **Wheat**, **Soya** and **Sulphites**.

Due to manufacturing methods used, there is potential for presence of other allergens including **Dairy**, **Eggs**, **Nuts** and **Sesame**.

### Storage

Ambient, cool, dry place.

Not suitable for freezing. Product has been previously frozen.

### Product Life

Minimum of 3 days from date of delivery.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1073kJ, 256kcal

Fat 2.7g

of which Saturates 0.73g

Carbohydrate 54g

of which Sugars 16g

Protein 6.9g

Salt 1.06g.

## Cotteswold Salted Butter (250g)

Ingredients

Cream (**Milk**), Salt (3%).

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Storage

Keep refrigerated below 5°C.

Suitable for freezing. Defrost fully before use, do not refreeze once defrosted. Use within one month.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 3031kJ, 724kcal

Fat 80.0g

of which Saturates 54.0g

Carbohydrate Trace

of which Sugars Trace

Fibre 0.0g

Protein 0.5g

Salt 3.0g.

# Chunky Seville Orange Marmalade (340g)

## Ingredients

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin).

Prepared 42g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

## Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

## Country of Origin

Seville.

## Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

## Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1048kJ, 247kcal

Fat 0g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 61g

of which Sugars 60g

Protein 0.7g

Salt 0g.

# Fresh Semi Skimmed Milk (1L)

## Ingredients

**Milk** (100%).

## Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

## Product Life

Minimum of 4 days from delivery date.

## Storage

Keep chilled between 0-5°C.

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

## Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100ml:

Energy 204kJ, 49kcal

Fat 1.7g

of which Saturates 1.0g

Carbohydrate 5.0g

of which Sugar 5.0g

Protein 3.4g

Salt 0.1g

## English Breakfast Tea Bags

### Ingredients

Assam Black Tea, Ceylon Black Tea.

### Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Country of Origin

India, Sri Lanka.

### Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

## Disclaimer

Whilst we believe product information on our website to be accurate at the time of publication, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists. We recommend that you do not solely rely on the information on our website. Please always read the labels, warnings, and directions provided with the product before using or consuming a product. We accept no responsibility for, and make no representation or give any warranty as to, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained on our website.